
PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHIl 

C.R. BUILDING, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002 
F.No. Pr.CCIT/Hq.Pers./Result/Deptt.Skill Test/2025-26/ 7996 Dated: 

Order No.,£8NGO/2025. 

Sub: Result of Departmental Computer Skill Test Examination for candidates under 
Compassionate Appointment for the post of Tax Assistant held on 01.08.2025 - reg. 

The result of the above-mentioned exam is as under: 

Copy to: 

S.No.Roll No. Name 

Result of SkilI Test he ld on 01.08.2025 for the post of Tax Assistant| 
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6. Candidates concerned. 

Dhruv Saxena 

Sandeep Sheel 
Amit Kumar 

Abhishek Dagar 
Sandeep Kumar 

W642 

Vipin Kumar 
Arjun Arora 
Anita Kumari 

3. All Recognized Associations, New Delhi. 

Designation 

4. Hindi Section for circulating the Hindi Version. 
5. Personal file of the candidates. 

10.05.1994 

25.09.1993 

O1.07.1995 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

02.01.1999 

20.03.1988 
31.12.1993 
04.04.2002 
01.05. 1984 

1893 

10605 

8124 

+18.2025 

11634 Pass 

11757 
10242 

4569 

Result 

Fail 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

1. The Joint Director (Systems) O/o the CIT (Admn. &TPS), East Block-2, Level-3, Vivekanand Marg, 

R.K. Puram, New Delhi-1 10066. 

Pass 

JOINT COMMISsIONER OF INCOME TAX (HÌRS.-PERS.)(NG) 
NEW DELHI 

,2. The ITO (HQ-Admn.), Olo the Pr.CCIT, Delhi with a request to upload the result on the 

departmental website. 

Fail 

(K.R. DEEPA) 

(UDAY KUAMR) 
INCOME TAX OFFICER (HQRS-PERS)(NG) 

NEW DELHI 

i) 
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