

OFFICE OF THE

प्रधान मुख्य आयकर आयुक्त, दिल्ली

PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI केन्द्रीय राजस्व भवन, आई. पी. एस्टेट, नई दिल्ली

C. R. BUILDING, I. P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002

F.No. Pr.CCIT/Hq.Pers./Result/Deptt.Skill Test/2025-26/

Dated:

Order No. 6 3 8 /NGO/2025.

Sub: Result of Departmental Computer Skill Test Examination for candidates under Compassionate Appointment for the post of Tax Assistant held on 01.08.2025 - reg.

The result of the above-mentioned exam is as under:

Result of Skill Test held on 01.08.2025 for the post of Tax Assistant					
	Roll No.		Designation	Speed per hour	Result
1	1	Dhruv Saxena	10.05.1994	Absent	
2	2	Sandeep Sheel	25.09.1993	1893	Fail
3	3	Amit Kumar	01.07.1995	11634	Pass
4	4	Abhishek Dagar	02.01.1999	10605	Pass
5	5	Sandeep Kumar	20.03.1988	8124	Pass
6	6	Vipin Kumar	31.12.1993	11757	Pass
7	7	Arjun Arora	04.04.2002	10242	Pass
8	8	Anita Kumari	01.05.1984	4569	Fail

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

JOINT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (HQRS.-PERS.)(NG) **NEW DELHI**

Copy to:

1. The Joint Director (Systems) O/o the CIT (Admn. &TPS), East Block-2, Level-3, Vivekanand Marg, R.K. Puram, New Delhi-110066.

The ITO (HQ-Admn.), O/o the Pr.CCIT, Delhi with a request to upload the result on the departmental website.

3. All Recognized Associations, New Delhi.

4. Hindi Section for circulating the Hindi Version.

5. Personal file of the candidates.

6. Candidates concerned.

(UDAY KUAMR)

INCOME TAX OFFICER (HQRS-PERS)(NG)

NEW DELHI

U Ment Phant
Sh. Asit, Insb.